

**FIRE DEPT FEE SCHEDULE: Resolution No. 090825-04 RESIDENT**

BLS TRANSPORT	\$1500 <u>2600</u> / \$20 per mile
ALS TRANSPORT	\$1500 <u>2600</u> / \$20 per mile
NON - TRANSPORT	No Fee

**NON-RESIDENT**

BLS TRANSPORT	\$1500 <u>2600</u> / \$20 per mile
ALS TRANSPORT	\$1500 <u>2600</u> / \$20 per mile
BLS NON-TRANSPORT	\$200.00
ALS NON-TRANSPORT	\$400.00

**PARAMEDIC INTERCEPT**

ALS TRANSPORT	\$500.00
NON-TRANSPORT - CARDIAC ARREST	\$500.00

**REPEAT NON-TRANSPORT FEES**

UP TO THREE PER YEAR	Standard Fees
4TH RESPONSE	\$200.00*
5TH RESPONSE & ABOVE	\$400.00*

\*RESPONSES TO MEDICAL FACILITES ARE FINED DIRECTLY TO THE  
FACILITY BY RESPECTIVE MUNICIPALITIES

**2025 STANDBY FEES**

ONE APPARATUS - UP TO 8 HOURS	\$500.00
PARAMEDIC PER HOUR	\$46.00
FIREFIGHTER / EMT PER HOUR	\$38.00

**PASSED AND AOPTED** by the Village Board of the Village of Fontana-on-Geneva Lake, Walworth County, Wisconsin this 8<sup>th</sup> day of Sept., 2025.

VILLAGE BOARD FOR THE VILLAGE OF FONTANA-ON-GENEVA LAKE

By: Patrick Kenny  
Patrick Kenny, Village President

By: Bonnie Siprek, Village Clerk  
Bonnie Liptak